TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

LEASE WITH MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

TOSHIBA

APPLICATION NUMBER

FINANCIAL SERVICES

AGREEMENT NUMBER

by the terms of the Toshiba	Quality Commitment, a c	opy of which may be ob	ve, us and our refer to Toshiba Fina tained from your Toshiba Business						
(excluding software) and you	have the right to use it un	der the terms of this Lea	Se.						-
CUSTOMER C	ONTACT IN	IFORMATIO	N						
Legal Company Name:	WEB	BB COUNTY		Fed. Tax ID#:	74-60015	872			
Contact Person:	PUR	CHASING - A	ACCTS PAYABLE	Bill-To Phone:	(956) 523	-4125	Bill-To Fax:	(956) 523-	5010
Billing Address:	1110	WASHINGTON	STREET, SUITE 101	City, State-Zip:	LAREDO,	TEXAS	78040		
Equipment Location: (if different from above)		COUNTY ATTOR	RNEY'S OFFICE FREET, SUITE 301	City, State-Zip:	LAREDO	TEXAS	78040		
TBS LOCATION)N								
Contact Name:	CHR	ISTOPHER	YANES	Subsidiary Location:			SAN ANTONIO	, TEXAS	
EQUIPMENT (matted section) (matted secti			MINIMUMS			S.	RIAL NUMBER	STARTIK	(cimeter)
3.								<u> </u>	
LEASE TERM	& PAYMEN	T SCHEDUL	Ξ						
Number of Payments:	48	of \$	221.16 *Security Depo	osit: \$	- 🗆	Received	(plus	applicable taxes)
Payment includes:	0 PRINTS	B&W Images Pe	r Month - Excess Images	at \$0.00520	Per B&W Ima	ge	End-of-Lease Option	ns:	
Payment includes:	0 PRINTS	Color Images Pe	r Month - Excess Images	at \$0.02950	Per Color Ima	ige	You will have the follo original term, provided		
Payment includes:		Scan Images Pe	r Month - Excess Images	at	Per Scan Ima	ge	early and no event of	default under the	
Payment includes:		Black Print Imag	es Per Month - Excess In	nages at	Per Black Pri	nt Image	occurred and is contir 1. Purchase the Equip		ket Value
Payment includes:		Color Print Image	es Per Month - Excess In	ages at Per Color Print Image 2. Renew the Lease per set			er section 16		
Excess Images Billed:	✓ Monthly	Quarterly	Lease payment perio	d is monthly unless oth	erwise indicated				
Documentation Fee:		ded in First Invoic					ditional Equipment		
 Security Deposit: The secundeposit to its full amount as accordance with the Return of 	set forth above. If all c	st bearing and is to secur onditions are fully compl	e your performance under this Agre eted with and provided you have n	ement. Any security deposit r not ever been in default of the	nade may be applied to Agreement in the De	by us to satisfy any efault section, the	r amount owed by you in, in white security deposit will be refunde	ch event you will prom d to you after the retu	on of the equipment in
		ABLE / IRRE	VOCABLE AGREE	MENT. THIS AC	REEMENT	CANNOT	BE CANCELLED	OR TERM	NATED.
LESSOR ACC	EPTANCE		***						
Toshiba Finan	cial Services	Signature: X				Title:		Date:	
CUSTOMER /	ACCEPTANG	î. CE							
You hereby acknowledge an in Lessor's possession shall Lease, and (ii) any determine execution by Lessor, shall be agreement for all purposes, other electronic transmission original signatures, and (d) a	d agree that your electron constitute chattel paper attion as to which version b binding upon the parties including, without fimitation is shall be treated as an out the request of Lessor,	nic signature below shall as that term is defined in of this Lease constitutes because agrees that the on, those outlined above original document, (b) the Lessee, who executed the	constitute an enforceable and origin the Uniform Commercial Code ("U the single true original item of chatt facsimile or other electronic transmi in this Section. Without limiting and a signature of any party on such do tis Lease and transmitted its signatual nile or other electronic transmission	CC*) and shall constitute the el paper under the UCC. If Les ission of this Lease manually s I subject to the foregoing, the ocument shall be considered a ure by facsimile, or other electr	original agreement for assee signs and transm signed by Lessor, whe parties further agree the as an original signatur conic transmission sha	all purposes, inclu- its this Lease to Le n attached to the fa- hat, for purposes o e, (c) the documer Il provide the coun	ding, without limitation, (i) any n essor by facsimile or other electr acsimile or other electronic copy if executing this Lease, (a) a do nt transmitted shall have the sa	learing, that or proceed ronic transmission, the signed by Lessee, sha cument signed and tra time effect as a counter	transmitted copy, upon all constitute the original ensmitted by facsimile or rpart thereof containing
Print Name:	TANO E.	TIJERINA si	gnature; X			Title:	WEBB COUNT JUDGE	TY Date:	
proceed against the lessee undersigned. The undersign compromise of any obligatio or is discharged from bankn administrators, representativ You hereby acknowledge an	nis Lease and any suppli or the Equipment or ent ed walves notice of acco- sors of lessee or any other ptcy, and the undersigni- res, successors and assign d agree that your electro- ment of a cellular pho- bes, and calls made by any y incur fees from your ce	force any other remedy to plance hereof and of all obligors and guarantors ed agrees not to seek to gos of undersigned, and inic signature below shall ne or other wireless serva automatic telephone dia	cointly and severally unconditionally before proceeding against the under other notices or demands of any without in any way releasing the under the repaid by lessee in the event the may be enforced by or for the beneficentiate an enforceable and originities, you are expressly consenting the units of the process of the second that affilling system from lessor and its affilling system from lessor and its affilling.	arsigned. The undersigned ag kind to which the undersigned idersigned from his or her obil e undersigned must pay us. T fit of any assignee or successor hal signature for all purposes. To receiving communication (for	rees to pay all reasor id may be entitled. The gations hereunder. The his is a continuing Gu or of us. The undersign or NON-Marketing or	nable attorney's feet andersigned considerations of the aranty and shall not ned and we waive it solicitation purpose	es and other expenses incurred sents to any extensions or mod e undersigned shall continue eve of be discharged or affected by insofar as permitted by law any es) at that number, including, b	of by us by reason or infication granted to use if the lessee become death of the undersigned trial by jury for any actual to the initial by jury for any actual by jury	and the release or due and the release and/or es insolvent or bankrup ed, shall bind the heirs ion between the parties corded or artificial voice and permits such calls

FISCAL FUNDING ADDENDUM

payment of all amounts then due to Lessor under the Lease.

			LESSEE IN	FORM/	ATION				
Full Legal Name		WEBB COUNTY DBA Name (If Any)							
Billing Address		1110 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 101			TE 101			Phone	(956) 523-4125
City LAREDO		Country	USA	State TX			Zip 7804	Zip 78040	
			EQUIPMENT	INFOR	MATION				
Equipment Locati		WEBB	COUNTY ATTO	ORNEY,	1110 WAS	HINGTON S	TREET, SU	ITE 301	
City	LARE	EDO Country		USA		State	TX	Zip	78040
QUANTITY	MODEL NO.	EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION (ATTACH SCHEDULE	E IF NECESSARY)	1	QUANTITY	MODEL NO.	EQUIP	MENT DESCRIPTION (A	TTACH SCHEDULE IF NECESSARY)
1	E-STUDIO 6570CT	TOSHIBA DIGITAL COLOR S	YSTEM						
				<u> </u>					
Payments") u appropriate fu to Lessor, effe appropriation	intil the end inds to be pa ective 60 da period, which	webs county of its current appropri- aid to Lessor for the abo y after the giving of suc chever is later, return the tal payments (Lease Pa the above described Le	ation period ove describe th notice or of e Equipments over ents) to	d. In the decident of the deci	ne event ipment ("I he exhau ssor, at Lo r due the	its legisla Equipmen stion of th essee's ex reafter, pr	tive body t"), Lesse e funding pense; a pvided: (*	y or funding ee may, up g authorize and thereup 1) The Equ	on prior written notice ed for the then current oon, be released of its uipment is returned to

In the event Lessee returns the Equipment pursuant to the terms of this Addendum, Lessor shall retain all sums paid hereunder by Lessee, including the Security Deposit (if any) specified in the Lease.

or funding authority to appropriate the necessary funds as reason for cancellation, and (3) the notice is accompanied by

If the provisions of this Addendum are utilized by Lessee, Lessee agrees not to purchase, lease or rent any other functionally similar equipment for the balance of the Lease term following Lessee's exercise of its termination rights hereunder.

This Addendum will not be construed so as to permit the Lessee to terminate the Lease in order to acquire any other equipment or obtain funds directly or indirectly to perform essentially the same application for which the Equipment is intended.

Signature X				
(MUST	BE SIGNED BY AUTHORIZED AGENT, REPRESENTATIVE OF	R OFFICER OF GOVERNMENT ENTITY)		
Print Name	TANO E. TIJERINA			
Title	WEBB COUNTY JUDGE	Date		
For	WEBB, COUNTY OF	Name of Government Entity		

ACC	CEPTED BT LEGOOR
Signature X	
Title	Date
For	Legal Name of Corporation of Partnership

- 3. Paragraph number seventeen (17) of the Terms and Conditions entitled "Return of Equipment" is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:
 - "If Webb County does not purchase the equipment at the end of the term, the equipment will be returned at the expense of Toshiba "Lessor" to a location designated by Lessor."
- 4. Paragraph number twenty-one (21) of the Terms and Conditions entitled "Governing Law" is deleted in its entirety and replaced by:
 - "BOTH PARTIES AGREE TO WAIVE ALL RIGHTS TO A JURY TRIAL. This agreement shall be governed and construed according to the laws of the State of Texas. Jurisdiction and venue for any action or claim arising out of this agreement shall be in the Federal and/or State courts of Webb County, Texas."
- 5. Webb County does and shall not waive or relinquish any immunity or defense on behalf of itself, its commissioners, offices, employees and agents as a result of the execution of this Agreement and performance of the functions and obligations described herein.

WEBB COUNTY:	TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES
Tano E. Tijerina,	Representative
Webb County Judge ATTESTED:	representative
Margie Ramirez Ibarra Webb County Clerk	
APPOVED AS TO FORM:	

Marc A. Montemayor Webb County Attorney

"By law, the county attorney's office may only advise or approve contracts or legal documents on behalf of its clients. It may not advise or approve a contract or legal document on behalf of other parties. Our review of this document was conducted solely from the legal perspective of our client. Our approval of this document was offered solely for the benefit of our client. Other parties should not rely on this approval, and should seek review and approval of their own respective attorneys(s).